No installation work is included unless specifically mentioned in the enclosed item list. 

4. Place of Supply 

Protiti Office, WBIDC 
(Exact delivery location shall be intimated at the time of issuance of the work order.) 

5. Estimated Amount 

The estimated cost of the tender is: 

₹ 49,720 /- (Rupees forty nine Thousand  seven hundred & twenty only), inclusive of all 

taxes and GST. 

The quoted rate shall be inclusive of GST, transportation, loading, unloading, and any other 

incidental charges. 

6. Eligibility Criteria 

The bidder must fulfill the following eligibility conditions: